FORM PTO~1 Office

02-08-2002

TION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark

ST00-008	101977697	TENTS ONLY	PTO
		marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	70
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	2
SUM KAI	WAH, TAN WEE BOON, YAP LIOF	P JIN Name: St Assembly Test Services Pte Ltd	J1017 U.S. PTO
Additional nam	l − 2Z − Ø	Yes X No	7
	لــا	Street Address:	
3. Nature of c		5 Yishun Street 23 Singapore 768442	
	ty Agreement Change of Name	Singapore	
other_			
Execution	Date: <u>9/27/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	x
4 Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s):	No	
	10,05442	3	
	Additional num	nbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name ar	nd address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::	1
	ng document should be mailed:		
Name:	GEORGE O. SAILE		
Internal	Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
- <u>-</u>		Enclosed	
Street A	ddress: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.	
City: <u>P(</u>	OUGHKEEPSIE State NY ZIP: 12		
200 2 DBYRNE - 00	000275 190033 10054423 DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a TOT USE THIS SPACE	account
581 40.	00 CH	OT USE THIS STACE	
To the b	nent and signature . est of my knowledge and belief the foregiginal document	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true co
•	STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	1/22/02	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	5 5		

PATENT

REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0179

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
SUM KAI WAH Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BIK = 77 Woodlands Pr. 14 Address #12-577 (730-33).	TAN WEE BOON Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BIK 657 Woodland Rag Rd Address \$1,730657				
Sincupore. Nationality	Nationality Nationality				
YAP LIOP JIN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR RIK 501, Chow Chin Kany SIST Address H 14-143 S (180501) Singapore Nationality ASSIGNEE: St Assembly Test Services Pte Ltd					
5 Yishun Street 23 Singapore 768442 Singapore Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					

Multi-Package Conversion Kit For A Pick And Place Handler

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0180

d on even date herewith
d on 4/13/01, 8/21/019/1/27/01
filed on
issued
eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
f in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
obtained for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ict with this assignment.
ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as R and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives is required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said its Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary eof.
(Date of signing)
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
owing information
Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title
1 THE tessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
133 USC

and which is found in

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0181

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.